CoC Number: IN-503
CoC Name: Indianapolis CoC
Total Award: $9 481,968

Awards by Component:

HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning / UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projectst Award Total Projects Award Total Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total Award Total of Proj. Award Award
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 1 $170,000 9 $3,613,783 0 $0 0 n/a 10 $3,783,783 40%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $133,399 2 $1,497,565 2 $1,447,167 2 $1,216,692 nfa 7 $4,294,823 45%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 1 $305,580 nfa 1 $305,580 3%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 1 $136,878 0 $0 3 $410,639 n/a 4 $547,517 6%
HMIS 0 $0 0 $0 1 $290,470 0 n/a 1 $290,470 3%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $259,795 1 $259,795 3%
GRAND TOTAL 2 $303,399 12 $5,248,226 3 $1,737,637 6 $1,932,911 $259,795 24 $9,481,968
% of Total Award 3.1% 55.3% 18.3% 20.3% 2.7%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Recipient Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

City of Indianapolis
City of Indianapolis
City of Indianapolis
City of Indianapolis
City of Indianapolis
City of Indianapolis

2022 Partners in Housing Threshold
2022 Midtown Community Health Adult SPC
2022 Midtown Consolidated
2022 Damien Center

2022 Midtown Wellness Project
2022 Adult and Child PHI

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$1,293,755.00
$495,030.00
$457,082.00
$449,580.00
$306,169.00
$273,884.00



Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Supportive Services Only

HMIS

CoC Planning Grant

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

City of Indianapolis
City of Indianapolis
City of Indianapolis
City of Indianapolis

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Recipient Name

City of Indianapolis
City of Indianapolis
City of Indianapolis
City of Indianapolis
City of Indianapolis
City of Indianapolis
City of Indianapolis

Recipient Name

City of Indianapolis

Recipient Name

City of Indianapolis
City of Indianapolis
City of Indianapolis
City of Indianapolis

Recipient Name

City of Indianapolis

Recipient Name

City of Indianapolis

2022 Pando PSH

2022 Healthnet/HIP Dowe Legacy
2022 Englewood

2022 Adult and Child SPC

Project Name
2022 HIP RRH Expansion

2022 Coburn Place - RRH DV Bonus
2022 YHDP Project Prism

2022 Coburn Place - RRH Consolidated Expansion

2022 YHDP Damien Center RRH
2022 Adult and Child New Beginnings RRH
2022 Horizon House

Project Name

2022 YHDP City TH-RRH

Project Name

2022 YHDP Outreach Diversion

2022 CHIP Coordinated Entry

2022 YHDP Host Homes

2022 YHDP Adult & Child System Navigation

Project Name
2022 HMIS

Project Name

2022 Indy CoC Planning Grant

HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Expansion project
YHDP project
Expansion project
YHDP project
Renewal project
New project

Project Type
YHDP project

Project Type

YHDP project
Renewal project
YHDP project
YHDP project

Project Type

Expansion project

Project Type

Planning project

$170,000.00
$150,144.00
$103,296.00

$84,843.00

Awarded Amount

$1,308,562.00
$878,549.00
$859,240.00
$568,618.00
$357,452.00
$189,003.00
$133,399.00

Awarded Amount

$305,580.00

Awarded Amount

$150,000.00
$136,878.00
$130,639.00
$130,000.00

Awarded Amount
$290,470.00

Awarded Amount

$259,795.00





