

# **HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\***

CoC Number: IN-503

**CoC Name:** Indianapolis CoC

Total Award: \$9,481,968

## **Awards by Component:**

	# of New Projects <sup>1</sup>	New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects¹	Exp. Project Award Total <sup>1</sup>	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	g 1	\$170,000	9	\$3,613,783	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	10	\$3,783,783	40%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	1	\$133,399	2	\$1,497,565	2	\$1,447,167	2	\$1,216,692	n/a	7	\$4,294,823	45%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	1	\$305,580	n/a	1	\$305,580	3%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	1	\$136,878	0	\$0	3	\$410,639	n/a	4	\$547,517	6%
HMIS	0	\$0	0	\$0	1	\$290,470	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$290,470	3%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$259,795	1	\$259,795	3%
GRAND TOTAL	2	\$303,399	12	\$5,248,226	3	\$1,737,637	6	\$1,932,911	\$259,795	24	\$9,481,968	
% of Total Award		3.1%		55.3%		18.3%		20.3%	2.7%			

## **Project level award summary:**

#### **Permanent Housing**

#### **PH - Permanent Supportive Housing**

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
City of Indianapolis	2022 Partners in Housing Threshold	Renewal project	\$1,293,755.00
City of Indianapolis	2022 Midtown Community Health Adult SPC	Renewal project	\$495,030.00
City of Indianapolis	2022 Midtown Consolidated	Renewal project	\$457,082.00
City of Indianapolis	2022 Damien Center	Renewal project	\$449,580.00
City of Indianapolis	2022 Midtown Wellness Project	Renewal project	\$306,169.00
City of Indianapolis	2022 Adult and Child PHI	Renewal project	\$273,884.00

<sup>\*</sup>Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



# **HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\***

City of Indianapolis	2022 Pando PSH	New project	\$170,000.00
City of Indianapolis	2022 Healthnet/HIP Dowe Legacy	Renewal project	\$150,144.00
City of Indianapolis	2022 Englewood	Renewal project	\$103,296.00
City of Indianapolis	2022 Adult and Child SPC	Renewal project	\$84,843.00

#### PH - Rapid Re-housing

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	<b>Awarded Amount</b>
City of Indianapolis	2022 HIP RRH Expansion	Renewal project	\$1,308,562.00
City of Indianapolis	2022 Coburn Place - RRH DV Bonus	Expansion project	\$878,549.00
City of Indianapolis	2022 YHDP Project Prism	YHDP project	\$859,240.00
City of Indianapolis	2022 Coburn Place - RRH Consolidated Expansion	Expansion project	\$568,618.00
City of Indianapolis	2022 YHDP Damien Center RRH	YHDP project	\$357,452.00
City of Indianapolis	2022 Adult and Child New Beginnings RRH	Renewal project	\$189,003.00
City of Indianapolis	2022 Horizon House	New project	\$133,399.00

### Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
City of Indianapolis	2022 YHDP City TH-RRH	YHDP project	\$305,580.00

# **Supportive Services Only**

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
City of Indianapolis	2022 YHDP Outreach Diversion	YHDP project	\$150,000.00
City of Indianapolis	2022 CHIP Coordinated Entry	Renewal project	\$136,878.00
City of Indianapolis	2022 YHDP Host Homes	YHDP project	\$130,639.00
City of Indianapolis	2022 YHDP Adult & Child System Navigation	YHDP project	\$130,000.00

#### **HMIS**

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
City of Indianapolis	2022 HMIS	Expansion project	\$290,470.00

# **CoC Planning Grant**

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	<b>Awarded Amount</b>
City of Indianapolis	2022 Indy CoC Planning Grant	Planning project	\$259,795.00

<sup>\*</sup>Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at <a href="https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/">https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/</a>
<sup>1</sup>Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.